© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/06/17
TVS Diodes
1500 Watt Zener Transient Voltage Suppressors
• Working Peak Reverse Voltage Range − 5.8 V to 214 V
• Peak Power − 1500 Watts @ 1 ms
• ESD Rating of Class 3 (>16 kV) per Human Body Model

Device†
(Note 4)
VRWM
(Note 5)
I
R
@V
RWM
Breakdown Voltage
VC @IPP (Volts)
(Note 7)
CVBR
VBR (V) (Note 6)
@IT VC IPP
(Volts) (µA) Min Nom Max (mA) (Volts) (A) (mV/°C)
1.5KE6.8A, G 1N6267A, G 5.8 1000 6.45 6.8 7.14 10 10.5 143 0.057
1.5KE7.5A, G 1N6268A, G 6.4 500 7.13 7.5 7.88 10 11.3 132 0.061
1.5KE8.2A, G 1N6269A, G 7.02 200 7.79 8.2 8.61 10 12.1 124 0.065
1.5KE9.1A, G 1N6270A, G 7.78 50 8.65 9.1 9.55 1 13.4 112 0.068
1.5KE10A, G 1N6271A, G 8.55 10 9.5 10 10.5 1 14.5 103 0.073
1.5KE11A, G 1N6272A, G 9.4 5 10.5 11 11.6 1 15.6 96 0.075
1.5KE12A, G 1N6273A, G 10.2 5 11.4 12 12.6 1 16.7 90 0.078
1.5KE13A, G 1N6274A, G 11.1 5 12.4 13 13.7 1 18.2 82 0.081
1.5KE15A, G 1N6275A, G 12.8 5 14.3 15 15.8 1 21.2 71 0.084
1.5KE16A, G 1N6276A, G 13.6 5 15.2 16 16.8 1 22.5 67 0.086
1.5KE18A, G 1N6277A, G 15.3 5 17.1 18 18.9 1 25.2 59.5 0.088
1.5KE20A, G 1N6278A, G 17.1 5 19 20 21 1 27.7 54 0.09
1.5KE22A, G 1N6279A, G 18.8 5 20.9 22 23.1 1 30.6 49 0.092
1.5KE24A, G 1N6280A, G 20.5 5 22.8 24 25.2 1 33.2 45 0.094
1.5KE27A, G 1N6281A, G 23.1 5 25.7 27 28.4 1 37.5 40 0.096
1.5KE30A, G 1N6282A, G 25.6 5 28.5 30 31.5 1 41.4 36 0.097
1.5KE33A, G 1N6283A, G 28.2 5 31.4 33 34.7 1 45.7 33 0.098
Symbol Parameter
IPP Maximum Reverse Peak Pulse Current
VC Clamping Voltage @ IPP
VRWM Working Peak Reverse Voltage

Device†
(Note 4)
VRWM
(Note 5)
I
R
@V
RWM
Breakdown Voltage
VC @IPP (Volts)
(Note 7)
CVBR
VBR (V) (Note 6)
@IT VC IPP
(Volts) (µA) Min Nom Max (mA) (Volts) (A) (mV/°C)
1.5KE36A, G 1N6284A, G 30.8 5 34.2 36 37.8 1 49.9 30 0.099
1.5KE39A, G 1N6285A, G 33.3 5 37.1 39 41 1 53.9 28 0.1
1.5KE43A, G 1N6286A, G 36.8 5 40.9 43 45.2 1 59.3 25.3 0.101
1.5KE47A, G 1N6287A, G 40.2 5 44.7 47 49.4 1 64.8 23.2 0.101
1.5KE51A, G 1N6288A, G 43.6 5 48.5 51 53.6 1 70.1 21.4 0.102
1.5KE56A, G 1N6289A, G 47.8 5 53.2 56 58.8 1 77 19.5 0.103
1.5KE62A, G 1N6290A, G 53 5 58.9 62 65.1 1 85 17.7 0.104
1.5KE68A, G 1N6291A, G 58.1 5 64.6 68 71.4 1 92 16.3 0.104
1.5KE75A, G 1N6292A, G 64.1 5 71.3 75 78.8 1 103 14.6 0.105
1.5KE82A, G 1N6293A, G 70.1 5 77.9 82 86.1 1 113 13.3 0.105
1.5KE91A, G 1N6294A, G 77.8 5 86.5 91 95.5 1 125 12
1.5KE100A, G 1N6295A, G 85.5 5 95 100 105 1 137 11 0.106
1.5KE110A, G 1N6296A, G 94 5 105 110 116 1 152 9.9 0.107
1.5KE120A, G 1N6297A, G 102 5 114 120 126 1 165 9.1 0.107
1.5KE130A, G 1N6298A, G 111 5 124 130 137 1 179 8.4 0.107
1.5KE150A, G 1N6299A, G 128 5 143 150 158 1 207 7.2 0.108
1.5KE160A, G 1N6300A, G 136 5 152 160 168 1 219 6.8 0.108
1.5KE170A, G 1N6301A, G 145 5 162 170 179 1 234 6.4 0.108
1.5KE180A, G 1N6302A, G* 154 5 171 180 189 1 246 6.1 0.108
1.5KE200A, G 1N6303A, G 171 5 190 200 210 1 274 5.5 0.108
1.5KE220A, G _ 185 5 209 220 231 1 328 4.6 0.109
1.5KE250A, G _ 214 5 237 250 263 1 344 5 0.109
Devices listed in bold italic are Littelfuse Preferred devices. Preferred devices are recommended choices for future use and best overall value.
3. 1/2 sine wave (or equivalent square wave), PW = 8.3 ms, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum.
4. Indicates JEDEC registered data
5. A transient suppressor is normally selected according to the maximum working peak reverse voltage (VRWM), which should be equal to or greater than the dc or